General Description
The MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/MAX992/MAX995/
MAX996 single/dual/quad micropower comparators
feature low-voltage operation and rail-to-rail inputs and
outputs. Their operating voltage ranges from +2.5V to
+5.5V, making them ideal for both 3V and 5V systems.
These comparators also operate with ±1.25V to ±2.75V
dual supplies. They consume only 48μA per comparator

Applications
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
PART COMPARATORS
PER PACKAGE
OUTPUT
STAGE
MAX987 1 Push-Pull
MAX988 1 Open-Drain
MAX991 2 Push-Pull
MAX992 2 Open-Drain
MAX995 4 Push-Pull
MAX996 4 Open-Drain
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX987EXK-T 5 SC70-5 X5-1 ABM
MAX987ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
VCC
IN-IN+
1 5 VEEOUT
MAX987
MAX988
SC70
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE) ..................................................6V
IN_-, IN_+ to VEE ..................................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Current into Input Pins .....................................................±20mA
OUT_ to VEE
 MAX987/MAX991/MAX995 .................. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
 MAX988/MAX992/MAX996 .................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration to VEE or VCC ......................... 10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C) .............247mW
 8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C) ...............471mW

NOTE:  DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM. AND
FOLLOW EIA481-1 STANDARD.
Ordering Information (continued)
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG
CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX988EXK-T 5 SC70-5 X5-1 ABN
MAX988ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX991EUA-T 8 μMAX-8 U8-1 —
MAX991ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX992EUA-T 8 μMAX-8 U8-1 —
MAX992ESA 8 SO S8-2 —
MAX995EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX995ESD 14 SO S14-4 —
MAX996EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX996ESD 14 SO S14-4 —
MAX987/MAX988/MAX991/
MAX992/MAX995/MAX996
High-Speed, Micropower, Low-Voltage,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Comparators